
RESOLUTION NO. 21-0078 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MANHATTAN BEACH CITY 
COUNCIL APPROVING A CONTRACT AMENDMENT 
WITH LAZ PARKING CALIFORNIA, LLC AND 
CONDITIONALLY AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER 
TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH LAZ PARKING 
CALIFORNIA, LLC. 

THE MANHATTAN BEACH CITY COUNCIL HEREBY RESOLVES AS 
FOLLOWS: 

SECTION 1. The City Council hereby approves the Second Amendment 
to the Agreement between the City of Manhattan Beach and Laz Parking 
California, LLC dated November 2, 2021, for supplemental parking enforcement 
services to extend the term of the agreement and to increase the Maximum 
Compensation by $49,500, for a new Maximum Compensation of $99,000. 

SECTION 2. The Council hereby authorizes and directs the City Manager 
to execute a one-year agreement with Laz Parking California, LLC, in a total not-
to-exceed amount of $350,000 contingent upon an agreement with the affected 
labor association. 

SECTION 3. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage and adoption of 
this resolution. 

 

ADOPTED on November 2, 2021. 
 

AYES: 
NOES: 
ABSENT: 
ABSTAIN: 

 
     

      _________________________________ 
      HILDY STERN  

Mayor 
 
ATTEST: 

_________________________________ 
LIZA TAMURA 
City Clerk 


